

The Justice Virginia Long Family Law American Inn of Court

NEW MEMBER APPLICATION

The Justice Virginia Long Family Law Inn of Court is accepting members for its 2016-2017 program year. We are an association of legal professionals organized to enhance and improve the professional and ethical quality of family law practice in our community, and look forward to your participation. The programs that will be offered are designed to increase advocacy skills, collegiality and professionalism among our members.

The Inn's monthly meetings will occur on the second Thursday of each month through June with some exceptions. Meetings begin at 5:30 p.m. followed by dinner and a program. Meetings will be held at the Hudson County Community College Culinary Arts Institute, 161 Newkirk Street, Jersey City.

The \$550.00 cost of membership includes dinners, program materials, CLE credit and membership in the American Inns of Court Foundation. The hardship policy is available on request.

Don't miss out on this opportunity to educate, learn and socialize with your colleagues.

Criteria for Membership Levels:

Master:	Family Law Judges and Attorneys admitted 15+ years
Visiting Master:	Attorneys with 15+ years experience in a field outside of family law
Barrister:	Attorneys admitted between 5 and 14 years
Associate:	Attorneys admitted less than 5 years
Law Clerk:	Judicial Law Clerks

The Justice Virginia Long Family Law American Inn of Court

Membership Application

Name
New Jersey State Bar I.D
Number of years in practice
Other jurisdictions and dates of admission
Are you presently in good standing in the jurisdictions in which you have been admitted?
Yes No If no, please explain.
Name of Firm
Address
Telephone Number
E-mail address
Are you compliant with New Jersey Continuing Legal Education Requirements?
Yes No
I am applying for the Membership Level indicated below:
Master Honorary Member Visiting Master Barrister Associate Law Clerk

Certification

I hereby certify that I am a Member of the Bar of the State of New Jersey, and I am in good standing with the Supreme Court of New Jersey.

____ I further certify that I have been in the practice of law for _____ years or more, and that I have devoted a substantial portion of my time to the practice of matrimonial law.

____ I further certify that I am currently employed as a Judicial Law Clerk.

____ I further certify that I am a registered/paying member of another American Inn of Court.

____ I understand that as a Member of the Inn, I am required to pay the membership fee of \$550.

Signature: _____

Date: _____



URT[®] The Justice Virginia Long Family Law American Inn of Court

<u>Please return the completed Application and/or check made payable</u> <u>to Hudson County Family Inn of Court:</u>

The Justice Virginia Long Family Law American Inn of Court c/o Karen Kirchoff Saminski, Esq. 79 Hudson Street – Suite 201 Hoboken, NJ 07030

Thank you for your interest and commitment to this worthwhile educational and social endeavor. We reserve the right to designate the appropriate membership classifications. If you have any questions, please contact Karen Saminski, Esq. at 201-653-0300 or Evelyn Padin, Esq. at 201-963-8822.